From DeNiro to Palminteri: Discovering Comedian Peter Fogel



Photo Courtesy: Robert DeNiro



Peter Fogel's autobiographical solo show, "Til Death Do Us Part... You First!" is making waves in the entertainment industry, directed by the renowned Chazz Palminteri. As an award-winning actor, comedian, and author, Fogel brings a unique blend of humor and pathos to his performance, captivating audiences with his personal journey of love, relationships, and self-discovery.

We value your privacy



Photo Courtesy: Robert DeNiro

What sets this show apart is the involvement of Chazz Palminteri, a Broadway legend, three-time Emmy, and Academy Award nominee. Palminteri, known for his iconic oneman show "A Bronx Tale," which was discovered by Robert DeNiro and later turned into a film, brings his exceptional directorial skills to Fogel's production. This collaboration echoes the history of DeNiro discovering Palminteri, as Palminteri now mentors Fogel, guiding his show towards a national tour (after its Off-Broadway debut).

Peter Fogel's "Til Death Do Us Part... You First!" has received rave reviews from audiences and critics alike. Ray Romano, star of "Everybody Loves Raymond," calls it "A Very Funny Show about Marriage & Relationships! Go See it!" BroadwayWorld.com praises Fogel as "A Powerhouse on Stage," highlighting his ability to captivate the audience with his wacky

We value your privacy



Photo Courtesy: Robert DeNiro

Fogel's show is unique in the realm of one-man productions, particularly with its multi-

We value your privacy

appeal of his material. This partnership not only brings a fresh perspective to Fogel's work but also continues the legacy of iconic solo performances in American theater.

The goal of "Til Death Do Us Part... You First!" is to bring the show to theaters across the country, offering audiences the chance to experience this hilarious and heartfelt performance. The show's success depends on the support of theater owners and producers who recognize the value of bringing such a unique and entertaining production to their venues.



We value your privacy

Photo Courtesy: Robert DeNiro

For more information about Peter Fogel's "Til Death Do Us Part... You First!" and to learn how to bring the show to a local theater, visit the official website at <u>Til Death Do Us Part the Play</u>. Stay connected with Peter Fogel on social media through his <u>Instagram</u>, <u>Facebook</u>, <u>TikTok</u>, and <u>Twitter</u> accounts.

Contact Information:

Email: <u>info@tildeathdousparttheplay.com</u>

Phone: +1 561-320-2917

Peter Fogel's "Til Death Do Us Part... You First!" assures an unforgettable evening of laughter and introspection, showcasing the comedic genius of Peter Fogel under the expert direction of Chazz Palminteri. This is a show that not only entertains but also resonates with audiences, making it a standout in the world of solo theater performances.

Published By: Aize Perez

Share this article

approved, Peter Fogel

We value your privacy